
CO-ED FLOOR HOCKEY
The BBC IronMen are starting
up Co-Ed Floor Hockey again
on Monday nights in the gym.

 
Open to all youth and adults,

age 14 and up. The Spring
session starts April 15th and
runs until May 27th. This is a

FREE activity, and we provide
the equipment. 

Invite your friends and
neighbours for a great time of
fellowship, and maybe a bit of
exercise too! Register online.

April 15th @ 7:00pm
bramalea.org/events

Senior Pastor
David Carter Jr. (ext 221)
dcarter@bramalea.org

Family Life & 
Growth Groups Pastor
Natasha Benevides (ext 222)
nbenevides@bramalea.org

Youth & Young Adults Pastor
Mark Mowbray (ext 228)
mmowbray@bramalea.org

Children & Junior High Director
Grace Persaud (ext 225)
gpersaud@bramalea.org

Children’s Ministry Associate
Sandra Suncuaco (ext 244)
ssuncuaco@bramalea.org

Global & Local Outreach Pastor
Nestor Abdon (ext 226)
nabdon@bramalea.org

BBC Ministry Team
Executive Pastor
John Boyachek (ext 224)
jboyachek@bramalea.org

Care Ministries Pastor
Shirley Thomas (ext 227)
sthomas@bramalea.org

South Asian Service Pastor
Emis Daniel (ext 255)
edaniel@bramalea.org

Arabic Service Pastor
Joseph Massaad (ext 255)
jmassaad@bramalea.org

Tech & Media Director
Calvin Persaud (ext 253)
cpersaud@bramalea.org

Worship Director
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How To Be a 
Missional Church

John 4:1-42

Pastor Nestor Abdon
April 14, 2024

9050 Dixie Road, Brampton, ON L6S 1J3
905-451-6088 www.bramalea.org

At A Glance
Sunday, April 14
9:00 am Know Your Gifts (301) Class 
9:00 am Praying Like Jesus Class
9:00 am BBC Sunday Service
10:15 am Sunday Prayer Gathering �
11:00 am BBC Sunday Service
5:00 pm Brampton Young Adult Worship

Monday, April 15
7:00 pm Co-Ed Floor Hockey Starts 

Wednesday, April 17
7:00 pm Zoom Prayer Gathering �

Friday, April 19
7:00 pm Illuminate Friends & Family Night

Sunday, April 21
9:00 am BBC Sunday Service
10:15 am Sunday Prayer Gathering �
11:00 am BBC Sunday Service
1:00 pm Growth Group Leaders Lunch

Wednesday, April 24
7:00 pm Zoom Prayer Gathering �

Monday, April 25
11:00 am Seniors Lunch & Gathering

YOUNG ADULT
WORSHIP NIGHT
Hey Brampton YA’s! 

BYAN is back for another
worship night!

 Join us tonight at 7pm for a
city-wide worship night!

April 14th - 7pm



QUESTIONS FOR REFLECTION

Weekly Offering Actual Budget

General $130,863 $41,497

Missions $5,851 $6,635

YTD Offering Actual Budget

General $1,719.550 $1,669,279

Missions $209,609 $266,887

4
Ways

to Give

Cash or Cheque
In-person offering plates and offering boxes
e-Transfer
Send offering to giving@bramalea.org
Online
Visit bramalea.org for instructions

Automatic Withdrawal
Set up your recurring withdrawals today

Please include your full name and address for tax purposes.

How To Be a Missional Church
John 4:1-42
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Attendance:
1,224

Need Wifi? 
Network: 

BBC_Guest 
Password:
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⭐ JOB POSTING ⭐
BBC is looking for a Receptionist/Admin Assistant to be the welcoming
face of the church office and provide administrative support to pastoral

staff. If you are interested in applying for this role, please send cover letter
and resume to: Pastor John Boyachek  (jboyachek@bramalea.org)

How do we become a missional church?

1. Establish Intentional Relationships     

        

2. Build Relational Bridges that Honour People

3. Share your Story

4. Form Relational Communities

1.How do you transform your Oikos into relational and   

  missional communities?

2.In what ways are you able to proclaim the Gospel in

   all your varied relationships?


